Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stefan Herr	05/20/2008
Kevin R. Kirtley	05/21/2008
Kevin W. Kinzie	05/20/2008
Brandon S. Gerber	05/20/2008
Kevin J. Standish	05/22/2008
Benoit P. Petitjean	05/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12129942

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)385-3821

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-385-2725

Email: WILLIAM.HEINZE@GE.COM

Correspondent Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Address Line 1: ONE RIVER ROAD, BLD. 43, ROOM 225
Address Line 4: SCHENECTADY, NEW YORK 12345

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William F. Heinze

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 021021 FRAME: 0032

500553267

440 00 - source=230758-1_US_Assignment_30May2008#page1.tif source=230758-1_US_Assignment_30May2008#page2.tif source=230758-1_US_Assignment_30May2008#page3.tif source=230758-1_US_Assignment_30May2008#page4.tif source=230758-1_US_Assignment_30May2008#page5.tif source=230758-1_US_Assignment_30May2008#page6.tif source=230758-1_US_Assignment_30May2008#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 021021 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Stefan Herr	<u>of</u>	Greenville, SC (City, State or Country)
Kevin R. Kirtley	<u>of</u>	Simpsonville, SC (City, State or Country)
Kevin W. Kinzie	<u>of</u>	Moore, SC (City, State or Country)
Brandon S. Gerber	<u>of</u>	Ware Shoals, SC (City, State or Country)
Kevin J. Standish	<u>of</u>	Simpsonville, SC (City, State or Country)
Benoit P. Petitjean	<u>of</u>	Greer, SC (City, State or Country)

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

TITLE: WIND TURBINE BLADES WITH TWISTED TIPS

executed concurrently herewith,
filed on having Serial Number
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions
continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said
United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue an
patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns an
agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we wi
communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said
inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona
continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everythin
possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper pater
protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries. Remuneration claims of the inventor(

potentially arising from the German Law on Employee Inventions (LEI) remain unaffected by this assignment.

NVENTOR 1			
Signature: Men Herr		Date: 10 May	₹ <i>©08</i>
Witnessed by: Bull	2 C. Man	Date: 5/20/08	
Littica Laure c	y G. Moore of Witness		
Witnessed by: Mohena	Julian	Date: 5/20/20	78
Printed Name	SULIAN		
SECTION BELOW IS FO	R USE ONLY IF SI	GNING IN PRESENCE	OF A NOTARY
		Date:	
Stefan Herr			
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	SS.		,
-			
This day of			
executed the foregoing assi his/her own free will for the	gnment, who acknow	vledged to me that ne/sne	executed the same o
Seal		(Notary Public)	

Page 2 of 7

PATENT

INVENTOR 2			
Signature: Kevin R. Kirtley	Willy	Date: _5/	1/2008
Witnessed by: Mignature	Howaid !	Date: <u>5/2</u>	1/2008
MICHAEL J Printed Name of			
Witnessed by:Signature		Date:	
Printed Name of	Witness		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR	USE ONLY IF SIG		,
Kevin R. Kirtley		Date:	
STATE OF	ss.		
This day of	to me no	reanally known a	s the individual who
executed the foregoing assignn his/her own free will for the pu	nent, who acknowled	ged to me that he/si	he executed the same of
Seal		<u>.</u>	
		(Notary Public))

Page 3 of 7

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

NVENTOR 3		- l- 1
ignature: Kevin W. Kinzie	American (1) () () () () () () () () ()	Date: \(\leq \frac{120}{08} \)
Witnessed by: Bradley & Bradley &	5. Mone	Date: <u>5/26/08</u>
Printed Name of w	101035	
Witnessed by: Mohamad Signature	Sullen	Date: 5/20 08
MDH AMAD Printed Name of W		
		CONTROL OF A NOTARY
SECTION BELOW IS FOR U	JSE ONLY IF SI	GNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
SECTION BELOW IS FOR U	JSE ONLY IF SI	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR U	JSE ONLY IF SI	GNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date:
	JSE ONLY IF SI	
Kevin W. Kinzie	SS.	
Kevin W. Kinzie STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of	ss. 	me personally came the above-named
Kevin W. Kinzie STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of	ss, 2007 before, to mement, who acknow	me personally came the above-named personally known as the individual whyledged to me that he/she executed the same of

Page 4 of 7

PATENT REEL: 021021 FRAME: 0037

gnature: Beach S. Gerber	Date: 05 /20 /2008
Vitnessed by: Janua Signature	Date: 05/20/2008
Vitnessed by: Signature Signature Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature Signature Signature Signature Printed Name of Witness Printed Name of Witness	Date: 05/20/2008
	TOTA NOTARY
THE OWNER FOR USE ONLY	IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY	IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY	IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date:
:	•
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY Brandon S. Gerber	•
:	•
Brandon S. Gerber	Date:
Brandon S. Gerber STATE OF	Date:
Brandon S. Gerber STATE OF ss.	Date:
Brandon S. Gerber STATE OF ss. COUNTY OF ss. This day of, 200	Date:
Brandon S. Gerber STATE OF ss. COUNTY OF ss. This day of, 200	Date:
Brandon S. Gerber STATE OF ss. COUNTY OF ss. This day of, 200	Of before me personally came the above-named, to me personally known as the individual where acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of
Brandon S. Gerber STATE OF ss. COUNTY OF	Of before me personally came the above-named, to me personally known as the individual where acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of

Page 5 of 7

_	
Signature: Kevin J. Standish	Date: 5/22/2008
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>\$/22/2en\$</u>
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Kignature	Ce
Printed Name of Witness	<u></u>
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE O	NIE SZ DE CECNIENCO DA DEDECENICOS COS A RECOSTA DAS
	NLT IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	NLI IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Kevin J. Standish	,
Kevin J. Standish	,
STATE OF	Date:
STATE OF	,
STATE OF	Date:ss.
STATE OF	Date:
STATE OF	Date:
STATE OF	Date:

Page 6 of 7

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

INVENTOR 6	6	
Signature: Benoit P. Peritjean	Jean S	Date: May 22, 2008.
Witnessed by: Missignature	E- 	Date: <u>\$722/08</u>
Witnessed by: Michael J. Ke	Lamacie	Date: _5 [22 2008
CECTION DEL ON 10 DOD VIO		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR US	E ONLY IF SIGNI	NG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Benoit P. Petitjean		Date:
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	ss	
This day of	_, 2007 before me pe , to me perso	ersonally came the above-named onally known as the individual who d to me that he/she executed the same of
executed the foregoing assignmen his/her own free will for the purpo	t, who acknowledged ses therein set forth.	d to me that he/she executed the same of
Seal		
		(Notary Public)

Page 7 of 7

Assignment v2.0, 09/05. MFG

RECORDED: 05/30/2008

PATENT REEL: 021021 FRAME: 0040